[If alternative technical solutions are permitted, the evaluation method will be as 

specified in Section III, Evaluation and Qualification Criteria] 

ITT 14.5 The prices quoted by the Tenderer shall be fixed.  

ITT 15.2 Foreign currency requirements are not allowed 

ITT 18.1 The Tender Validity period shall be one hundred and Eighty-Six (186) days from the 

date of tender opening. 

ITT 18.3 (a) The number of days beyond the expiry of the initial tender validity period will 

be thirty (30) days 

(b) The tender price shall be adjusted by the following percentages of the tender 

price: